PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank L. Greenway	06/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College
Street Address:	3810 W. Lakeshore Drive
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12537095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: dsorocco@dunlapcodding.com
Correspondent Name: DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16370

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6031.005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. Sorocco

Total Attachments: 2

source=6031005_Assignment_LouisianaState#page1.tif source=6031005_Assignment_LouisianaState#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023993 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Frank L. Greenway, the below-named inventor whose address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name, have made an invention, along with Alexander McLellan, in "A Composition and Method for Inhibition of Nerve Transmission," which invention is the subject of the Patent Cooperation Treaty international application no. PCT/CA2008/00236, filed in the Canadian Receiving Office on February 6, 2008, designating the United States and various other countries that are party to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and claiming the benefit of the priority of United States provisional patent application serial number 60/899,642, filed February 6, 2007;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to provisional application serial number 60/899,642, filed February 6, 2007, and in and to any United States nonprovisional application claiming priority from said provisional application, or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said nonprovisional application, and in and to International application number PCT/CA2008/000236, filed February 6, 2008 in the Canadian Receiving Office, and claiming priority from serial number 60/899,642, including all national stage applications corresponding to the PCT Application in the various countries designated or elected in the PCT Application; and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of the above said applications; and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and of all other countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any country in its own name, and to claim any priority rights for such applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise); which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023993 FRAME: 0492 And I do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the date set forth below.

Frank L. Greenway

Address:

376 Shadylake Parkway Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Citizenship: US

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this ______day of June, 2009, before me personally appeared Frank L. Greenway, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Votary ID # 85506

My Commission expires at death.

MELISSA SCOTT, Notary Public Notary ID #85506 My commission expires at death

Ç.

RECORDED: 02/25/2010

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023993 FRAME: 0493